of	Nine Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars, paid to the
	MOUNT ALBION CEMETERY, by
Samuel Ma	rtillotta Jr., 11715 Riverwood Drive, Chardon, Ohio 44024
the receipt wh	ereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant and convey to the said  Samuel Martillotta Jr.
heirs and assig	ns, that certain LOT OR PARCEL of LAND in Mount Albion Cemetery, known and
distinguished	
8	Lot 918 Spicknel Path E#4
as laid down o	n the plan of said Cemetery, as shown by maps on file in the office. Said lot or parcel
	sed as a place for the burial of the dead, and for no other purpose, and subject to
	es, Rules and Regulations as may from time to time be made by the said Trustees for
	of said Cemetery and improvement of the same, and to such restrictions as the said
rustees may ir	pose upon said lot or parcel of land as the mode or manner in which the same may
pe improved; l	ut nothing in any such Ordinance, Rule or Regulation shall defeat the Fee hereby
granted to said	lot or parcel of land for the purpose aforesaid.
To have ar	d to hold the said above granted premises to the said
	Samuel Martillotta Jr.
neirs and assig	ns forever, with the privileges and subject to the condition and restrictions above
mentioned.	1 0 July 2011 and restrictions above
	and the latest and the company of the contract
In Testimo	ny Whereof, the said Trustees of the Village of Albion have caused this
	instrument to be signed by their Mayor, and the common seal of said
	Village to be affixed, this day
	of
	Mayor

MOUNT ALBION CEMETERY, by Colleen M. Albright, 11 Meadowview Drive, Brockport	, New York 14420
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby g  Colleen M. Albright	grant and convey to the said
heirs and assigns, that certain LOT OR PARCEL of LAND in Mount Al	bion Cemetery, known and
distinguished as	
S.G. 902 and 903 Deerfie	eld Avenue
as laid down on the plan of said Cemetery, as shown by maps on file in	the office. Said lot or parcel
of land to be used as a place for the burial of the dead, and for no oth	her purpose, and subject to
such Ordinances, Rules and Regulations as may from time to time be m	nade by the said Trustees for
the regulation of said Cemetery and improvement of the same, and to	such restrictions as the said
trustees may impose upon said lot or parcel of land as the mode or mar	nner in which the same may
be improved; but nothing in any such Ordinance, Rule or Regulation	shall defeat the Fee hereby
granted to said lot or parcel of land for the purpose aforesaid.	
To have and to hold the said above granted premises to the said _ Colleen M. Albright	
heirs and assigns forever, with the privileges and subject to the condi	ition and restrictions above
mentioned.	
In Testimony Whereof, the said Trustees of the Village of Albion	have caused this
instrument to be signed by their Mayor, and	d the common seal of said
Village to be affixed, this	day
of	2004

Know all Men by these Presents: That the Trustees of the Village of Albion, in consideration of Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars, paid to the
MOUNT ALBION CEMETERY, by Walter E. & Darlene B. Sullivan, 34 Beechwood Blvd., Albion, NY 14411
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant and convey to the said  Walter E. & Darlene B. Sullivan
heirs and assigns, that certain LOT OR PARCEL of LAND in Mount Albion Cemetery, known and
distinguished as  S.G. 391 Deerfield Avenue
as laid down on the plan of said Cemetery, as shown by maps on file in the office. Said lot or parcel of land to be used as a place for the burial of the dead, and for no other purpose, and subject to
such Ordinances, Rules and Regulations as may from time to time be made by the said Trustees for
the regulation of said Cemetery and improvement of the same, and to such restrictions as the said
trustees may impose upon said lot or parcel of land as the mode or manner in which the same may
be improved; but nothing in any such Ordinance, Rule or Regulation shall defeat the Fee hereby
granted to said lot or parcel of land for the purpose aforesaid.
To have and to hold the said above granted premises to the said
neirs and assigns forever, with the privileges and subject to the condition and restrictions above mentioned.
In Testimony Whereof, the said Trustees of the Village of Albion have caused this
instrument to be signed by their Mayor, and the common seal of said
Village to be affixed, this day
of
Mayor

	ousand and 00/100	t the trustees of the vin	age of Albion, in consideration  Dollars, paid to the
Sandra C. He	MOUNT AL	BION CEMETERY, treet, Holley, New	
the receipt wherec	of is hereby acknowledged	d, do hereb Sandra C. Heise	by grant and convey to the said
heirs and assigns,	that certain Columbariun	n in Mount Albion Ceme	etery, known and distinguished
as		#65 and #66 Mahoga	ny Columbarium
as laid down on th	e plan of said Cemetery as	s shown by maps on file i	n the office. Said Columbarium
		over the property of the contract of the contr	r no other purpose, and subject
			ne be made by the said Trustees
for the regulation	of said Cemetery and im	provement of the same,	and to such restrictions as the
said trustees may i	impose upon said Colum	barium as the mode or r	manner in which the same may
be improved; but	nothing in any such Ord	inance, Rule or Regulat	ion shall defeat the Fee hereby
granted to said Co	lumbarium for the purpo	ose aforesaid.	
To have and t	o hold the said above gra	anted premises to the sa Sandra C. Heise	id
heirs and assigns mentioned.	forever, with the privileg	es and subject to the co	ondition and restrictions above
In Testimony	Whereof, the said Truste	es of the Village of Albi	on have caused this
	instrument to be	signed by their Mayor,	and the common seal of said
	Village to be affin	xed, this	day
	of		A.D. 2024
	-		Mayor
			WAVOT

ofOne Th	ousand and 00/100	Dollars, paid to the
Charlene D. Hazza	MOUNT ALBION CE rd, 15 Park Place, Holley, N	
the receipt whereof	is hereby acknowledged, do Charlene D. H	hereby grant and convey to the said
heirs and assigns, th	nat certain Columbarium in Mount	Albion Cemetery, known and distinguished
as		
	#61 Mahogany	Columbarium
as laid down on the	plan of said Cemetery, as shown by r	naps on file in the office. Said Columbarium
is to be used as a pla	ce for the inurnment of the human	dead, and for no other purpose, and subject
to such Ordinances	, Rules and Regulations as may fron	n time to time be made by the said Trustees
for the regulation o	f said Cemetery and improvement	of the same, and to such restrictions as the
said trustees may in	npose upon said Columbarium as tl	ne mode or manner in which the same may
be improved; but n	othing in any such Ordinance, Rul	e or Regulation shall defeat the Fee hereby
granted to said Colu	umbarium for the purpose aforesaic	1.
To have and to	hold the said above granted premi Charlene D. Ha	ses to the said
	onditere b. ne	LEZZALU
heirs and assigns fo	rever, with the privileges and subj	ect to the condition and restrictions above
mentioned.		
In Testimony V	<b>Vhereof</b> , the said Trustees of the Vi	llage of Albion have caused this
	instrument to be signed by t	heir Mayor, and the common seal of said
	Village to be affixed, this	day
	of	A.D. 2024
		Mayor

2024	Т	October REASURER'S REPORT					7.7.1			
Mayor Angel Javier Jr										
Board of Trustees				_		_				
Village of Albion				_						
KEYBANK ACCT BALANCES		47.1%								
ACCOUNT TITLE	Sta	arting Balance	Deposits		Withdrawls	Ir	nterest/Adj	Outstanding Checks	Av	ailable Balance
Trust & Agency	\$	38,234.87	\$ 336,549.63	\$	325,341.90				\$	49,442.60
Tax Account/Accts Payable	\$	179,263.81	\$ 999,901.89	\$	753,362.31			\$ 12,107.93	\$	413,695.46
Payroll	\$	12,474.59	\$ 210,210.05	\$	206,159.32				\$	16,525.32
Health Reimbursement	\$	19,453.15	\$ 10,000.00	\$	13,188.42			·	\$	16,264.73
Local Fiscal Recovery	\$	1,380.58							\$	1,380.58
Hometown Hero Banners	\$	10.80							\$	10.80
General - Savings	\$	1,073,509.84	\$ 1,293,875.86	\$	1,020,844.10	\$	924.84		\$	1,347,466.44
NYCLASS	\$	5,843,081.69	\$ 10.05	\$	528,247.06	\$	22,625.59		\$	5,337,470.27
TOTAL BALANCES	\$	7,167,409.33	\$ 2,850,547.48	\$	2,847,143.11	\$	23,550.43	\$ 12,107.93	\$	7,182,256.20
								6		

Htilizatio	on by Fund-E	YDENISE			
Othizatio	JII DY TUTIU-L	XI LINGL			
FUND	Total Allocation	\$ Amount Utilized	\$ Amount Remaining	% Utilization Rate	
General	\$4,777,855.86	\$1,754,408.55	\$3,023,447.31	36.72%	and the second and the second
Water	\$2,078,047.72	\$731,892.80	\$1,346,154.92	35.22%	
Sewer	\$1,424,335.00	\$440,668.35	\$983,666.65	30.94%	
DEPARTMENT					
Police	\$1,406,765.65	\$704,531.98	\$855,023.67	50.08%	
Animal Control	\$16,440.00	\$6,087.58	\$10,352.42	37.03%	
Rec	\$51,696.91	\$41,918.39	\$9,778.52	81.08%	
Codes	\$77,965.00	\$35,885.00	\$42,080.00	46.03%	
Cemetery	\$273,334.00	\$140,517.13	\$132,816.87	51.41%	
Clerk-General	\$1,683,143.49	\$589,158.32	\$1,091,485.17	35.00%	
Clerk-Water	\$845,978.51	\$249,526.64	\$596,451.87	29.50%	
Clerk-Sewer	\$653,283.60	\$221,666.24	\$431,617.36	33.93%	
DPW-General	\$1,093,055.84	\$369,046.24	\$731,389.60	33.76%	
DPW-Water	\$340,651.66	\$107,369.04	\$233,282.62	31.52%	
DPW-Sewer	\$182,340.00	\$45,264.11	\$137,075.89	24.82%	
WTP	\$891,417.55	\$374,997.12	\$516,420.43	42.07%	
PCF	\$588,711.40	\$173,738.00	\$414,973.40	29.51%	
Board	\$21,004.97	\$7,718.16	\$13,286.81	36.74%	
Fire Dept	\$154,450.00	\$51,037.20	\$103,412.80	33.04%	
REV	ENUE Receiv	ved			
\$ Total expected		\$ Amount received	\$ Amount Remaining to collect	% received to date	
General	(\$4,501,857.00)	(\$3,731,550.64)	(\$770,306.36)	82.89%	
Water	(\$2,069,406.58)	(\$989,579.34)	(\$1,079,827.24)	47.82%	
Sewer	(\$1,412,000.00)	(\$623,303.41)	(\$788,696.59)	44.14%	

#### November 5, 2024

Mayor Javier, and members of the Village of Albion Board of Trustees –

Please accept this as my formal resignation from my position of automotive mechanic.

My last day will be Wednesday, November 13, 2024, for I have found other employment.

Thank you for the opportunity for the past 3 years.

Mrn Com

Sincerely,

Jeff Arnett